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July 30, 2018 
 
To All Students, 
 

Nakano Campus Division 
 

Nakano Campus Facilities Hours in Academic year 2018 
 

Please note that the facility hours are subject to change. Please look at the information boards for updates. 

Facilities Day 

Summer Break 
Wed, Aug. 1 

～Wed, Sep. 19 *1 

Fall Semester 

Thu, Sep. 20～Sun, Mar. 31 *2 

Orientation day 
Thu, Sep.20 

Instruction Season 

Fri, Sep. 21～Wed, Jan. 23 

Final exams 

Thu, Jan. 24～Sat, Feb. 2 

Classes suspended days *3 

Spring Break 

Sun, Feb. 3～Sun, Mar. 31 
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1F 

Cafeteria 
Please refer to the website bellow (Japanese only). 

https://www.meiji.ac.jp/koho/studentsservice/dining/di_nakano.html 
Meidai-Mart 

Campus Support 

2F Library 
Please refer to the website bellow. 

http://www.lib.meiji.ac.jp/english/calendar/nakano.html 

3F 

Office 
Mon. - Fri. 

 9:30～11:30 

12:30～16:00 

 9:00～11:30 

12:30～17:00 

 9:00～11:30 

12:30～18:00 

 9:00～11:30 

12:30～17:00 

Sat. Closed   8:30～12:00  8:30～12:00 

Campus Clinic 
※ Only for health 

counseling 

Mon. - Fri. 
 9:30～12:30 ※ 

13:30～16:00 ※ 

 9:30～12:00 

13:30～16:30 

 9:30～12:00 

13:30～16:30 

   9:30～12:00 *4 

  13:30～16:30 *4 

Sat. Closed    8:30～12:30 ※   8:30～12:30 ※ 

4F 

Student Counseling 
Room 

Mon. - Fri.  9:30～16:00 10:00～17:00 10:00～17:00 10:00～17:00 

Sat. Closed  
8:30～12:00 

(every other week) 
 8:30～12:00 

Media Support 
Mon. - Fri.  9:30～16:00 8:30～18:00  8:30～19:30  8:30～18:00 

Sat. Closed   8:30～14:00  8:30～14:00 

*1 The Nakano Campus building will be closed from Friday, August 10 to Thursday, August 16. 

*2 Winter Break (Tue, Dec. 25～Mon, Jan. 7)：Facility hours on Tuesday, December 25 will be the same as classes suspended days.  

The Nakano Campus building, except library, will be closed from Wednesday, December 26 to Sunday, January 6. 
Facility hours on Monday, January 7 (the classes held on holidays date) will be the same as a usual instruction season 
day.  

*3 Class suspended days：Friday, November 2, Monday, November 5 - Wednesday November 7，Saturday January 19. 

*4 Only health consultation for classes suspended days. 

◎For automatic certificate machine operating hours, please refer to the web page below. 

https://www.meiji.ac.jp/campus/index.html 
 

https://www.meiji.ac.jp/koho/studentsservice/dining/di_nakano.html
http://www.lib.meiji.ac.jp/english/calendar/nakano.html
https://www.meiji.ac.jp/campus/index.html
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Facilities Day 

Summer Break 
Wed, Aug. 1 

～Wed, Sep. 19*1 

Fall Semester 

Thu, Sep. 20～Sun, Mar. 31 *2 

Orientation day 
Thu, Sep.20 

Instruction Season 

Fri, Sep. 21～Wed, Jan. 23 

Final exams 

Thu, Jan. 24～Sat, Feb. 2 

Classes suspended days *3 

Spring Break 

Sun, Feb. 3～Sun, Mar. 31 
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1F Learning Lounge 
Mon. - Fri.    9:30～15:45 *5  9:00～18:00  9:00～18:00 9:00～18:00 

Sat. Closed  Closed Closed 

2F 
Computer 
Laboratory 

Mon. - Fri.  9:30～15:45  9:00～17:30  9:00～19:30  9:00～17:30 

Sat. Closed   9:00～16:00  9:00～16:00 

6F 

Employment and 
Career Development 
Support Room 

Mon. - Fri. 9:30～11:30 

12:30～16:00 
 9:30～18:00  9:30～18:00  9:30～18:00 

Sat. Closed   8:30～12:00  8:30～12:00 

Certification Course 
Support Room 

Mon. - Fri. 
Please refer to the website bellow (Japanese only). 

http://www.meiji.ac.jp/shikaku/room/open.html 

Sat. Closed  Closed Closed 

*1  The Nakano Campus building will be closed from Friday, August 10 to Thursday, August 16. 

*2 Winter Break (Tue, Dec. 25～Mon, Jan. 7)：Facility hours on Tuesday, December 25 will be the same as Classes suspended days 

The Nakano Campus building, except library, will be closed from Wednesday, December 26 to Sunday, January 6. 
Facility hours on Monday, January 7 (the classes held on holidays date) will be the same as a usual instruction season 
date. 

*3 Classes suspended days：Friday, November 2, Monday, November 5 - Wednesday November 7，Saturday January 19 

*5 The Learning Lounge will be closed on Friday, August 17, Monday, August 20 – Wednesday, August 22, and Monday, September 10 to Wednesday, September 12. 

 

End 

http://www.meiji.ac.jp/shikaku/room/open.html

